

RECEIVED 797 HAR 15 PH 12: 52

DOCKET: CU-1842 RJS

OPR/FINANCE 09232127

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1 ' '	S ONLY
Tab settings □ □ ▼	<b>* * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) Tomohiko OSAKA 2) Norikazu KUDO	Name: MITSUMI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment   Merger	Street Address: 8-8-2, Kokuryo-Cho,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Chofu-Shi, Tokyo, Japan
Other	C:ty:State: ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>January 25, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/232,127	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard J. Streit	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	⊭ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry	8. Deposit account number:
224 South Michigan Avenue	
City: <u>Chicago</u> State; <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60604 03/18/1999 DHGUYEN 00000069 09232127	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC::581 40.00 OP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE  SEL BR
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  The original document.	months is true and applicate and are attached copy is a true copy of
Richard J. Streit  Name of Person Signing	March 12, 1999 Signature Date
Reg. 25765 Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **PATENT**

For: 🔟 U.S. and/or 🔲 Foreign Rights
For: X U.S. Application or U.S. Paten
By: X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable con-

sideration, ASSIGNOR:	TOMOHIKO OSAKA		
(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
	c/o YAMAGATA MITSUMI CO., LTD.,		
	Address 1-1059-5, Tachiyagawa,		
	Yamagata-Shi, Yamagata, Japan		
	Japan		
	Nationality		
	NODIVAGU WUDO		
ASSIGNOR:	NORIKAZU KUDO		
(inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	c/o YAMAGATA MITSUMI CO., LTD.,		
Wild Given and merchanically	Address 1-1059-5, Tachiyagawa,		
	Yamagata-Shi, Yamagata, Japan		
	Japan		
	Nationality		
ASSIGNOR:			
(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies)	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
who own the invention)			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Address		
	Nationality		
	•		
ASSIGNOR:	€		
(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
and	Address		

Nationality

(Assignment of Invention[16-3]— Page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0503

recorded in PTO add the following) Recorded on \_\_\_\_\_ Reel \_\_\_\_\_ Frame \_\_\_\_\_ hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MITSUMI ELECTRIC CO., LTD. ASSIGNEE(S) (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) 8-8-2, Kokuryo-Cho, Chofu-Shi, Address Tokyo, Japan Japan Nationality (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Address Nationality and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) |X| the entire right, title and interest an undivided \_\_\_\_\_\_ percent (\_\_\_\_\_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: MAGNETIC HEAD AND STRUCTURE FOR SUPPORTING THE SAME

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was

(Assignment of Invention[16-3]— Page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0504 (check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

	hich	h is found in			
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date			
(p)	X	0.5. patent application excepted on	ry 25, 1999	<del></del>	
(c)	X	U.S. application serial no. 09/232,127  January 15, 1999	_ filed on		
(d)		U.S. patent noissued _		<del></del>	
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is a	lso being assigned)		
(e)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign of priority	country, including th	ne right to claim	
or any	cor	nd to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said intinuation, division, renewal, or substitute there e-examination thereof	invention by the ab of, and as to letters	pove application s patent any re-	
been	or wi	NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sal will be made or entered into which would conflict	with this assignme	nt;	
promp Paten tify as promp instruit cation	otly votants to otly ements of the state of	NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will with all pertinent facts and documents relating and legal equivalents as may be known and accept the same in any interference, litigation or prexecute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal rats or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, main aid invention and said Letters Patent and said y or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	to said invention a essible to ASSIGNO oceeding related t epresentatives any ntain, issue and ent	and said Letters  OR and will tes- hereto and will and all papers, force said appli-	
IN <u>Janı</u>		ITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereun 25, 1999 (Date of signing).	to set hand a	nd seal this	
Janu	ary		ion of the application if it		OSAKA
Janu	st:	(Date of signing).  G: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution above.  Signature of AS:  **Rocikary**	ion of the application if it	em (a) was checked	
Janu WAF	st:	(Date of signing).  (G: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution above.	ion of the application if it	em (a) was checked TOMOHIKO	
Janu WAF	st:	(Date of signing).  G: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution above.  Signature of AS:  **Rocikary**	ion of the application if it	em (a) was checked TOMOHIKO	
Janu WAF	st:	(Date of signing).  G: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution above.  Signature of AS:  **Rocikary**	ion of the application if it	em (a) was checked TOMOHIKO	
Janu WAF	st:	(Date of signing).  G: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution above.    Journal   Signature of ASS   Market	ion of the application if it	em (a) was checked  TOMOHIKO  NORIKAZU	
Janu WAF	st:	(Date of signing).  G: Date of signing must be the same as the date of executive above.    Signature of ASS   North	ion of the application if it	em (a) was checked  TOMOHIKO  NORIKAZU	
Atte	st:	(Date of signing).  G: Date of signing must be the same as the date of executive above.    Jone has signature of ASS	rmation  e name of the above per in on behalf of ASSIGNO	em (a) was checked  TOMOHIKO  NORIKAZU  son OR	

**RECORDED: 03/15/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0505

(Assignment of Invention[16-3]— Page 3 of 3)